

# USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO8097 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/30/EU. A copy of the DOC (Declaration of Conformity) is available at: [DOC@reclamond.com](mailto:DOC@reclamond.com) or MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX  
Made in China

**MO8097**

**EN**

**Laser pointer touch pen**

**Instructions**

Can be used as a stylus as well as an LED light.

Push the button to activate LED light

- Since a laser light can be harmful to the eyes, please avoid direct eye exposure.
- Please do not look directly into the aperture of the beam when operating.
- Please do not use this device to point at human or animals' eyes.
- The device is not a toy. Please keep out of reach from children.
- Use of controls, adjustments, or performance of procedures other than those specified here may result in hazardous laser light exposure.

**Product specifications**

|                     |                 |
|---------------------|-----------------|
| Size: Pen:          | 10x12.4cm       |
| Total Weight:       | 63G (WHOLE SET) |
| Type of item:       | Laser           |
| Type of Power:      | Battery         |
| Battery type:       | LR41 x3         |
| Weight1:            | 19G (PEN ONLY)  |
| Laser color:        | Red             |
| Laser danger label: | Yes             |
| Material:           | Aluminum        |
| Laser range:        | Up to 100M      |

**DE**

**Laserpointer, Kugelschreiber und Stylus**

**Anleitung**

Kann als Stylus sowie als LED-Licht verwendet werden. Drücken Sie die Taste, um die LED-Leuchte zu aktivieren.

- Laserlicht ist schädlich für die Augen. Bitte nicht direkt in die

Augen halten.

- Nicht direkt in den Laserstrahl schauen.
- Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht, um auf Menschen oder in Tieraugen zu zeigen.
- Das Gerät ist kein Spielzeug. Halten Sie es von Kindern fern.
- Die Verwendung des Gerätes von Kontrollen, Anpassungen oder die Durchführung von anderen als den hier beschriebenen Verfahren kann zu gefährlicher Laserlichtbelastung führen.

### **Produktspezifikationen**

|                          |                     |
|--------------------------|---------------------|
| Abmessung:               | Stift 10x12.4cm     |
| Gesamtgewicht:           | 63g (ganzes Set)    |
| Art des Artikels:        | Laser               |
| Art der Stromversorgung: | Batterie            |
| Batterietyp:             | LR41 x 3            |
| Gewicht1:                | 19g (nur der Stift) |
| Laserfarbe:              | Rot                 |
| Laser Warnhinweis:       | Ja                  |
| Material:                | Aluminium           |
| Reichweite des Lasers:   | Bis zu 100m         |

### **FR**

#### **Pointeur laser stylet tactile**

#### **Instructions**

Peut être utilisé comme un stylet ainsi que lumière LED.

Appuyez sur le bouton pour activer la lumière LED

- Étant donné qu'une lumière laser peut nuire aux yeux, évitez l'exposition directe.
- Ne pas regarder directement dans l'ouverture du faisceau lorsque vous utilisez.
- N'utilisez pas cet appareil pour viser les yeux de personnes ou d'animaux.
- L'appareil n'est pas un jouet. Veuillez le tenir à l'écart des enfants.
- L'utilisation de contrôles, d'ajustements ou d'exécutions de procédures autres que celles spécifiées ici peut entraîner une dégradation de votre pointeur laser.

## **Spécifications du produit**

|                      |                     |
|----------------------|---------------------|
| Taille:              | 10x12.4cm           |
| Poids                | total: 63G (TOTAL)  |
| Type                 | d'article: Laser    |
| Type de puissance:   | batterie            |
| Type de batterie:    | LR41 x 3            |
| Poids1:              | 19G (PEN SEULEMENT) |
| Couleur              | du laser: rouge     |
| Étiquette de danger: | Oui                 |
| Matériel:            | Aluminium           |
| Distance du laser:   | jusqu'à 100M        |

## **ES**

### **Puntero láser táctil**

#### **Instrucciones**

Se puede utilizar como un punter tactil, así como una luz LED.

Pulse el botón para activar la luz LED

• Dado que una luz láser puede ser perjudicial para los ojos, por favor, evite la exposición directa de los ojos.

• Por favor, no mire directamente al haz de luz cuando esté utilizandolo.

• No utilice este dispositivo para señalar a un ser humano o a los ojos de los animales.

• El dispositivo no es un juguete. Por favor mantengalo fuera del alcance de los niños.

• El uso de controles, ajustes o el desempeño de procedimientos distintos de los especificados aquí puede resultar en una exposición peligrosa a la luz láser.

#### **Especificaciones del producto**

|                                 |                         |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Tamaño:                         | PEN: 10x12.4cm          |
| Peso total:                     | 63G (conjunto completo) |
| Tipo de artículo:               | Laser                   |
| Tipo de energía:                | Batería                 |
| Tipo de batería:                | LR41 x 3                |
| Peso1:                          | 19G (SÓLO PEN)          |
| Color del laser:                | Rojo                    |
| Etiqueta del peligro del laser: | Sí                      |

|                 |            |
|-----------------|------------|
| Material:       | Aluminio   |
| Gama del laser: | Hasta 100M |

## **IT**

### **Penna touch con puntatore laser**

#### **Istruzioni**

Può essere utilizzato come una penna e come una luce LED.

Premere il pulsante per attivare la luce del LED

- Poiché una luce laser può essere nociva per gli occhi, si prega di evitare l'esposizione diretta agli occhi.
- Non fissare direttamente il fascio di luce durante il funzionamento.
- Non puntare negli occhi di persone o animali.
- Il dispositivo non è un giocattolo. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- L'uso di comandi, regolazioni o esecuzione di procedure diverse da quelle specificate in questo documento può causare un'esposizione alla luce laser pericolosa.

#### **Specifiche del prodotto**

|                               |                    |
|-------------------------------|--------------------|
| Dimensione:                   | PEN: 10x12.4cm     |
| Peso totale:                  | 63G (SET COMPLETO) |
| Tipo di articolo:             | Laser              |
| Tipo di alimentazione:        | Batteria           |
| Tipo di batteria:             | LR41 x 3           |
| Peso1:                        | 19G (PEN ONLY)     |
| Colore laser:                 | Rosso              |
| Etichetta del pericolo laser: | Sì                 |
| Materiale:                    | alluminio          |
| Gamma laser:                  | Fino a 100M        |

## **NL**

### **Laser pointer pen**

#### **Gebruiksaanwijzing:**

Kan gebruikt worden als een stylo en een LED-punter

Druk op de knop om het LED-lampje te activeren

- Laserlicht kan schadelijk zijn voor de ogen, vermijd directe blootstelling aan de ogen.
- Kijk niet direct in de laser licht straal
- Gebruik de laser niet om te schijnen in de ogen van mensen of dieren.
- Dit apparaat is geen speelgoed. Houdt buiten bereik van kinderen.
- Het onjuist gebruik, of aanpassingen van dit product kunnen leiden tot gevaarlijke blootstelling aan het laserlicht.

### **Product specificaties**

|                      |                     |
|----------------------|---------------------|
| Afmeting Pen:        | 1Øx12.4cm           |
| Totaalgewicht:       | 63G (Totale set)    |
| Type object:         | Laser               |
| Type stroom:         | batterij            |
| Type batterij:       | LR41 x 3            |
| Gewicht1:            | 19 gr. (alleen PEN) |
| Laser kleur:         | rood                |
| Laser gevaar etiket: | Ja                  |
| Materiaal:           | Aluminium           |
| Laserbereik:         | tot 100M            |

### **PL**

#### **Laserowy wskaźnik – touch pen**

#### **Instrukcja**

Może być stosowany jako touch pen, jak również jako lampka LED.

Naciśnij przycisk, aby włączyć światło LED

- Nie należy patrzeć w wiązkę światła ani też kierować jej w stronę oczu, gdyż może to spowodować uszkodzenie wzroku.
- Nie należy kierować włączonego urządzenia w stronę ludzi lub zwierząt.
- Urządzenie nie jest zabawką. Trzymaj poza zasięgiem dzieci.
- Dostosowywania we własnym zakresie urządzenia lub używanie go niezgodnie z przeznaczeniem może powodować niebezpieczne narażenie na działanie światła laserowego.

## **Specyfikacja produktu**

|                       |                      |
|-----------------------|----------------------|
| Rozmiar:              | PEN: 10x12.4cm       |
| Waga całkowita:       | 63G (całość)         |
| Typ artykułu:         | Laser                |
| Typ zasilania:        | Bateria              |
| Typ baterii:          | LR41 x 3             |
| Waga1:                | 19G (TYLKO długopis) |
| Kolor lasera:         | czerwony             |
| Oznakowanie laserowe: | tak                  |
| Materiał:             | aluminium            |
| Zasięg lasera:        | do 100M              |